year commencing after the Listing Date and this appointment may be subject to extension by mutual
agreement.

DIRECTORS, SENIOR MANAGEMENT AND EMPLOYEES

— 197 —

So far as our Directors are aware, after the completion of the Share Subdivision and immediately

following the completion of the Capitalization Issue and the Global Offering and assuming that the

Over-allotment Option is not exercised, each of the following persons will have an interest or a short

position in the Shares or underlying Shares which will be required to be disclosed to the Company and

the Stock Exchange under the provisions of Division 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO or will be, directly

or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the nominal value of any class of share capital carrying

rights to vote in all circumstances at general meetings of the Company:

Name Nature of interest(1)

Shares/Underlying Shares

held immediately prior to

completion of the Global

Offering (but after

completion of the

Capitalization Issue)

Shares held immediately

following the completion of

the Capitalization Issue and

the Global Offering

Number Percentage Number Percentage

Mrs. Zhou(2) ..... Interest in a controlled

corporation

1,472,225,500 77.69% 1,472,225,500 63.47%

BVI Holdco I ..... Beneficial owner 1,190,818,000 62.84% 1,190,818,000 51.34%

BVI Holdco II ..... Beneficial owner 32,480,300 1.71% 32,480,300 1.40%

BVI Holdco IV..... Beneficial owner 248,927,200 13.14% 248,927,200 10.73%

Mr. Zhou(3) ..... Interest of spouse 1,472,225,500 77.69% 1,472,225,500 63.47%

Tiantu Investments(4) ..... Beneficial owner 182,886,450 9.65% 182,886,450 7.89%

Tiantu Advisory Company

Limited(4) ..... 

Interest in a controlled

corporation

182,886,450 9.65% 182,886,450 7.89%

Shenzhen Tiantu (4) ..... Interest in a controlled

corporation

182,886,450 9.65% 182,886,450 7.89%

Wang Yonghua(4) ..... Interest in a controlled

corporation

182,886,450 9.65% 182,886,450 7.89%

Notes:

(1) All interests stated are long positions.

(2) The entire issued share capital of BVI Holdco I and BVI Holdco II are held by Mrs. Zhou, therefore Mrs. Zhou is deemed

to be interested in 1,190,818,000 Shares and 32,480,300 Shares held by BVI Holdco I and BVI Holdco II, respectively.

Since Mrs. Zhou owns 60.658% of BVI Holdco IV, Mrs. Zhou is also deemed to be interested in 248,927,200 Shares held

by BVI Holdco IV.

(3) Mr. Zhou is the spouse of Mrs. Zhou and is deemed to be interested in the Shares which are interested by Mrs. Zhou under

the SFO.

(4) Tiantu Investments, a company incorporated in the BVI, holds 182,886,450 Shares, representing 7.89% of the total issued